Station House Officer, Nacharam Police Station,

Rachakonda, within a period of four (04) weeks from the

date of this order and on such surrender, the said Station

House Officer shall retease him on bait on his executing a

personal bond to the tune of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen

thousand onty) with two sureties to the tike amount each

to his satisfaction.

(2) The petitioner/A-1 shatt abide by the other conditions

stiputated in Section 438(2) Cr.P.C and co-operate with

the lnvestigating Officer in investigating the case.

HIGH COUR'T